

Minutes of meetings of the Board of Commissioners of the Mohansic Lake Reservation A1373

New York State Archives 222 Madison Avenue Albany, NY 12230

archref@nysed.gov

URL: http://www.archives.nysed.gov/

Table of Contents

Overview of the Records	3
Arrangement	3
Scope and Contents	3
Use of Records	4
Access Terms	4

Overview of the Records

Repository: New York State Archives

Summary: This series consists of minutes and transcripts of meetings of

the Board of Commissioners of the Mohansic Lake Reservation. The board t was empowered to investigate all "records, plans and documents of the Mohansic Lake Hospital and Training School pertaining to its building contracts, operation and

appropriations."

Creator: New York (State). Comptroller's Office

Title: Minutes of meetings of the Board of Commissioners of the

Mohansic Lake Reservation

Quantity: 0.3 cubic feet

Quantity: (1 volume)

Inclusive Date: 1919-1920

Series: A1373

Arrangement

Chronological.

^ Return to Table of Contents

Scope and Content Note

One loose-leaf binder contains an original copy of the first meeting's minutes, March 10, 1919, and copies of typed transcripts extending from March 3, 1919 - December 6, 1920.

The Board of Commissioners of the Mohansic Lake Reservation was created by a law of 1918 as part of the New York State Legislative Investigating Committee (Strong Committee) and was empowered to investigate all "records, plans and documents of the Mohansic Lake Hospital and Training School pertaining to its building contracts, operation and appropriations."

[^] Return to Table of Contents

^ Return to Table of Contents

Use of Records

Access Restrictions

There are no restrictions regarding access to or use of the material.

Access Terms

- Hospitals
- New York (State)
- Minutes (administrative records)
- Investigating
- Mohansic Lake Hospital and Training School
- New York (State). Board of Commissioners of the Mohansic Lake Reservation
- New York (State). Board of Commissioners of the Mohansic Lake Reservation
- New York (State). Department of Audit and Control